
Parks & Recreation, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Management Services 16,454,300 12,623,200 14,901,300 14,901,300 15,526,400 15,173,300
Operations 14,478,000 12,711,000 15,844,800 15,844,800 17,469,600 15,940,500
Capital Projects 14,267,300 6,517,300 32,692,300 69,505,000 14,001,900 6,021,900

Total 45,199,600 31,851,500 63,438,400 100,251,100 46,997,900 37,135,700

By Fund Source
General 7,549,800 7,474,700 7,144,300 7,219,400 21,982,400 12,715,100
Dedicated 31,036,700 20,223,200 50,846,600 85,287,200 21,152,300 20,650,600
Federal 6,134,800 3,888,500 4,098,500 6,390,300 3,458,300 3,370,700
Other 478,300 265,100 1,349,000 1,354,200 404,900 399,300

Total 45,199,600 31,851,500 63,438,400 100,251,100 46,997,900 37,135,700

By Object
Personnel Costs 11,601,100 10,278,300 11,340,800 11,340,800 12,310,800 11,625,300
Operating Expenditures 5,239,600 4,821,100 8,136,600 10,132,100 7,786,400 6,260,800
Capital Outlay 16,346,900 8,286,200 32,938,300 67,755,500 15,705,000 7,873,900
Trustee/Benefit Payments 12,012,000 8,465,900 11,022,700 11,022,700 11,195,700 11,375,700
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 45,199,600 31,851,500 63,438,400 100,251,100 46,997,900 37,135,700

FTP Positions 159.25168.50160.25160.25159.25159.25
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Parks & Recreation, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

7,144,300160.25 63,438,4003.00  FY 2007 Original Appropriation 160.25 7,144,300 63,438,400

75,1000.00 36,812,7004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 75,100 36,812,700

100,251,100160.255.00  FY 2007 Total Appropriation 7,219,400 7,219,400160.25 100,251,100

100,251,100160.257.00  FY 2007 Estimated Expenditures 7,219,400 7,219,400160.25 100,251,100

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(75,100)0.00 (71,794,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (75,100) (71,794,000)

00.00 (168,000)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (168,000)

28,289,100160.259.00  FY 2008 Base 7,144,300 7,144,300160.25 28,289,100

174,7000.00 259,50010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

204,0000.00 487,40010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 123,000

5,403,9000.00 7,898,60010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 5,101,800 7,596,500

(21,000)0.00 (24,400)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (21,000) (24,400)

185,5000.00 332,80010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 265,000 475,500

37,243,000160.2511.00  FY 2008 Total Maintenance 13,091,400 12,490,100160.25 36,459,700

Management Services
43,700 00.000.00 43,700 0Marketing & Communication12.01

0 (82,600)(1.00)0.00 82,600 0Comprehensive Planning Base Fundi12.02

84,400 00.001.00 84,400 0Planning Position12.03

68,400 00.000.00 68,400 0Field Support for Information Technolog12.04
Operations

0 225,0000.000.00 0 225,000Gov's Initiative - Ritter Island12.01

120,000 00.000.00 120,000 0Offer Competitive Seasonal Salary12.02

62,500 00.001.00 62,500 0Safety Program12.03

74,000 21,5000.001.00 37,000 0Land of Yankee Fork/Bayhorse - Park 12.04

43,100 00.001.00 43,100 0Thousand Springs/Billingsley Creek Pa12.05

37,200 00.001.00 37,200 0FY 2007 Carryover Issues12.06

320,900 00.001.00 63,500 0Natural Resource Management & Equi12.07

204,500 00.000.00 204,500 02008 World Masters Nordic Ski Race12.08

26,100 26,1000.001.25 0 0Office & Contract help at Full Season P12.09

376,000 236,0000.000.00 0 0Recreation Program Support & Equipm12.10

64,100 00.001.00 64,100 0Curator to Manage Artifacts12.11
Capital Projects

750,000 250,0000.000.00 500,000 0New Camping & Day-Use Faclities12.01

700,000 00.000.00 700,000 0Park Housing12.02

280,000 00.000.00 280,000 0Planning12.03

6,500,000 00.000.00 6,500,000 0Implementation of Experience Idaho12.04

46,997,900168.5013.00  FY 2008 Total Gov's Recommendation 21,982,400 12,715,100159.25 37,135,700

8.25Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(1.00) 5,570,80014,838,100 (26,302,700)(16,440,500)

5.15% -0.62% 77.98%207.69% -25.92% -41.46%
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